

APMI India <apmi@apmiindia.org>

To: The Compliance Officers & Principal Officers of APMI Members

Greetings from APMI!

We extend our gratitude for your support and participation in our Compliance Sutra initiative, launched in September 2023.

Continuing our efforts to provide value, please find below the **Compliance Sutra Call schedule for September 2024:**

1. 1st Call for September '24

- Topic: Cybersecurity and Cyber Resilience Framework for SEBI Regulated Entities Part I
- Date: Thursday, 5th September 2024
- Time: 3:30 pm to 4:30 pm
- Link to join the meeting: <u>https://meet.google.com/fda-tzkf-xvp</u>

2. 2nd Call for September '24

- Topic: Cybersecurity and Cyber Resilience Framework for SEBI Regulated Entities Part II
- Date: Friday, 20th September 2024
- Time: 3:30 pm to 4:30 pm
- Link to join the meeting: <u>https://meet.google.com/xiq-tkyf-onh</u>

3. Please note that the Compliance Sutra presentations from previous sessions are available on your member desk.

4. We welcome your feedback on our previous sessions, please share your thoughts with us at <u>feedback@apmiindia.org</u>.

Looking forward to your participation and hope you will find these sessions engaging and valuable.

Warm Regards Association of Portfolio Managers in India B-121, 10th Floor, WeWork Enam Sambhav, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051



ASSOCIATION OF PORTFOLIO MANAGERS IN INDIA